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Eye-safe ring cavity KTP-OPO with 500 mJ output

MU Yu,BAO Zhao-ri-ge-tu
(North China Research Institute of Electro-optics, Beijing 100015, China)

Abstract : Single mode Q-switched 1064 nm Nd : YAG laser with 7 ns pulse width,30 Hz repetition frequency and
1.2 J output energy is adopted to pump single resonance ring cavity KTP optical parametric oscillator (OPO). A

1572 nm eye-safe laser that generated by KTP-OPO is achieved, the maximum output energy is 500 mJ, conversion ef-

ficiency is 53% . This laser can be used for laser ranging and target illuminating, etc.

Key words : KTP ;ring cavity ; OPO ; eye-safe

1 51 &

A M 20 4 80 FACR AR L PR f IR 1) RER &
JELIE , T 2 5 4R35 HR P4 Jy (i bR 5 i
A I e A 4t BN MR 28 4 8 B ol e 41 A D B
FCR ] PRt AR Sk iy i s A 2 — o HioR
1 KTP-OPO J7 52 0 HR 22 4 306 i 5%, IRk
A IR % 5 FH 7 1] S B A SR OB IR 2 R 58
TG A . Rines' 45 A IRE T K g
450 mJ A 1571 nm FLRERE 41% 1) Kiga A
R4 4> OPO 't #%. Webb'™ &5 A % ¥R i
KTA-OPO J7 =, SE3 1 4 i BE 1 330 mJ | 5 &2 A5 %
100 Hz &% 50K 35% i N IR & 430t % . Fol-
tynowicz'*' 4 AR F BLAEAT 2 Nd 1 YAG #OL 2% 52
B9 KTA-OPO, 5280 1 243 mJ . M° =15 91533 nm
NIRZE A0 A SCHE W T — BB #1952 5
2, RS E A E BB i KTP-OPO, SE3L T i i fig
Tk F] 500 m) BEHECR 50% )R BERE 1570 nm A
AR 2 0 .

2 %

P NIRE 06 T AR 2 A S LA T
= I RO R E S IR 22 2o
(i P BRI A TR, B 4 B IR 22
B, ORMSEIRGHAR R e 3 NI
B, TR A TR R RO  H
BRCRAMIR, — Ml 00 T AR S B R G HOR, S
P B . A SCR AT 1064 nm S0 3 A9 R I 7t
FAGZVEHC ) B4R KTP-OPO J5 4%, 3 i Rk 1) #E
JEAER , SEI T e R R R A AR 201G

HIE R KTP-OPO B2 i 5 0 25 [E continuum 2
Hff) GCR270 ZR4XT 240 Q JFOC Nd = YAG FEARHOE
B PG 1064 nm | Jik o TE BE 7 ns | HE A MR
30 Hz JpcKAnib b 1.2 J, OPO R IECR FH 13U
B2 A ME BRI IR IR A TR AT T B A

EEE N B 551986 - ), B AR, NSk R T,
175 5 #5:2014-03-27 ; 1517 H # :2014-06-06



Bt 5 44 No.9 2014

B A 500m] iyt IR Z e E I KTP-OPO JHot4s 999

DA A QOTESE I rh ook [l 35 154 , T il ik 2
X7 [0 FE A D C , X A0 T R o G I8 s 1
R B AT . e HA SO R A5 B0 T 5
KA R P HBCE T W, Qi s ok B4R 3 146
RS Zy i S Bz G B, T TP L = A iz
DGR, TAEA T S R WA X A )

K1 N E i KTP-OPO 5250t i 18] S1 4
45° A5yt £ 1064 nm HR (1570 nm AR,
S2 Ry 45° A4 6EE, I % 21064 nm HR (1570 nm
OC(R =30% ). S3 Jy 45° AMftor e, & N
1064 nm AR 1570 nm HR, KTP S A&R8IE 37 1%
X Jrml, DEEC o R =90°, 0 =0°, R5F 24 10 m x
10 mm x 20 mm, 1064 nm ZE {6 A St 8]46%% S,
2 45° I IR 43 KTP @ik & BKT #4558, A S 541
e S2 SEBL 1064 nm JOGHES it P4 00 6B
S3 73RS 1570 nm B K

1064nm

v
S1 KTP

BK7 BK7
prism 52 KTP prism

S3

Y

Ed
1570nm

1oﬁnm
I FRIBHE KTP-OPO L
Fig. 1 OPO schematic
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Fig. 2 OPO output energy vs incident energy
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Fig.3 OPO efficiency vs incidfent energy
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